

ALLERGEN GUIDE

FOR USE IN LUXEMBOURG LOCATIONS ONLY

	NUTS	PEANUTS	SESAME SEEDS	MILK	EGG	LUPIN	SOYA	CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	FISH	CRUSTACEANS	CELERY	MOLLUSCS	SULPHUR DIOXIDE AND SULPHITES	MUSTARD
MEAT														
Bacon				1			1							
Beef burger Patty				1			1							
Hot Dog				1			✓							
BUN														
Burger Bun			✓	✓	✓		✓	✓ WHEAT						
Hot Dog Bun			2	✓	✓		✓	✓ WHEAT						
FRIES														
Fries - COOKED IN PEANUT OIL		✓									1			
Cajun Seasoning											✓			
TOPPINGS														
BBQ Sauce														✓
Cheese				✓			1							
Green Peppers														
Grilled Mushrooms			1	1	1		1	1						
Hot Sauce														
HP Brown Sauce								✓ RYE, BARLEY						
Jalapeno Peppers														
Tomato Ketchup											✓			
Lettuce														
Mayonnaise					✓									✓
Mustard														✓
Onions														
Grilled Onions			1	1	1		1	1						
Pickles														✓
Relish														
Tomatoes														
MILKSHAKES														
Five Guys Milk Shake Base		1		✓			1	1						
Whipped cream		1		✓			1	1						
Banana		1		1			1	1						
Chocolate		1		✓			✓	1						
Cherry		1		1			1	1						
Coffee		1		1			1	1						
Malted Milk		1		✓			1	✓ WHEAT, BARLEY						
Oreo® Cookie Pieces		1		1			✓	✓ WHEAT						
Peanut Butter		✓		1			1	1						
Salted Caramel		1		✓			2	1						
Strawberry		1		1			1	1						
Vanilla Syrup		1		1			1	1						
OTHER ITEMS														
Bulk Peanuts without shell		✓												
Malt Vinegar								✓ BARLEY						
DRINKS (FREESTYLE AND BOTTLED) - Please Ask to Check the Freestyle Machine Screen and/or the Bottle Label														

✓ Contains this allergen.

1 Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to preparation and/or cooking methods used.

2 Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

OREO® is a registered trademark of Mondelēz International Group, used with permission.

Five Guys Holdings, Inc. makes every attempt to identify ingredients which may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. Every effort is made to instruct our food production staff on the severity of food allergies. However, there is always a risk of contamination. There is a possibility that manufacturers of foods we use could change the formulation at any time, without notice. There is also a risk of cross contamination due to the nature of our ingredients. Customers concerned with food allergies need to be aware of this risk. Five Guys International will not assume any liability for adverse reactions to foods consumed, or items one may come into contact with while eating at any Five Guys restaurant.

INGREDIENTS GUIDE FOR USE IN LUXEMBOURG LOCATIONS ONLY

MEAT	
Bacon	Pork, acidity regulator: Sodium Lactate, Salt, Sugar, stabilisers: Triphosphates, antioxidant: Sodium Isoascorbate, preservative: Sodium Nitrite
Beef Burger Patty	Ground Beef
Hot Dog	Beef, Water, Salt, Spices, Spice extracts, stabilisers: Disodium Dihydrogen Diphosphate, Sodium Acetate; Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Seasoning, antioxidant: Ascorbic acid, preservative: Sodium Nitrate, SOY protein, Beech wood smoke
BUN	
Burger Bun	Our bread is a proprietary recipe. The primary ingredients are: WHEAT flour, Water, Sugar, Vegetable fats, MILK , Dry yeast, EGGS , SESAME seeds, Salt, SOYA flour, acidity regulator: Calcium Carbonate, Spirit vinegar
Hot Dog Bun	Our bread is a proprietary recipe. The primary ingredients are: WHEAT flour, Water, Sugar, Vegetable fats, MILK , Dry yeast, EGGS , Salt, SOYA flour, acidity regulator: Calcium Carbonate, Spirit vinegar. May contain SESAME seeds
FRIES	
Fries - Cooked in PEANUT Oil	Potatoes, PEANUT oil, Salt
Cajun Seasoning	Garlic, Salt, Onion, Paprika, Oregano, White Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, CELERY Seeds, Rapeseed Oil
TOPPING	
BRO Sauce	Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Water, Molasses, Salt, MUSTARD Bran, Tamarind Extract, Smoke Flavoring, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder
Cheese	Cheddar cheese (MILK), Water, Butter (MILK), Cheese (MILK), MILK Protein, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifying Salt (Trisodium Citrate), Natural Cheese Flavour (MILK), Salt, Acid Regulator (Lactic Acid) Preservative (Sorbic Acid), Colours (Beta-carotene, Paprika Extract), Anticaking Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)
Green Peppers	Green Peppers
Grilled Mushrooms	Mushrooms, Water, Sugar, Salt, acidity regulators: Citric acid, Ascorbic acid.
Hot Sauce	Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic powder
HP Brown Sauce	Tomatoes, Malt vinegar, (BARLEY), Molasses, Glucose-fructose syrup, Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Dates, Corn flour, RYE flour, Salt, Spices, Flavours, Tamarind
Jalapeno Peppers	Jalapeno Peppers
Tomato Ketchup	Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb Extracts (CELERY)
Lettuce	Lettuce
Mayonnaise	Soy oil, EGG yolk, spirit vinegar, sugar, apple cider vinegar, salt, ground MUSTARD seeds, antioxidant (calcium disodium EDTA), spice
Mustard	Spirit Vinegar, Water, MUSTARD Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Flavoring, Garlic Powder
Onions	Onions
Pickles	Cucumbers, Water, Spirit vinegar, Salt, firming agent: Calcium Chloride, preservative Sodium Benzoate, Dill Flavoring and other flavorings (MUSTARD), emulsifier: Gum Arabic
Relish	Gherkin, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Water, Salt, Flavorings, stabiliser: Xanthan Gum
Tomatoes	Tomatoes
MILKSHAKES	
Five Guys Milk Shake Base	Reconstituted Skimmed MILK , Cream (MILK), Sugar, Water, Dextrose, MILK Solids, Emulsifiers: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Propylene glycol esters of fatty acids, stabilisers: Carrageenan, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavoring
Whipped cream	Whipped cream
Banana	Bananas, Salt, Sugar, Water, Natural Flavoring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity regulator (Citric Acid)
Chocolate	Sugar, Water, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Unsweetened Chocolate, Extracts of Oregon, Flaxseed, and Plum (to preserve freshness), SOY Lecithin, Glucose Syrup, Plain Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla Flavoring, Fat Reduced Cocoa powder, stabiliser: Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Butter (MILK), Emulsifier: Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, Natural Flavoring, preservative: Potassium Sorbate.
Cherry	Cherries, Sugar, Water, Glucose syrup, Sour Cherry Juice, coloring: Anthocyanins, acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Flavorings
Coffee	Coffee, Water
Malted Milk	WHEAT flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Nicotin and Vitamin B1), Malted BARLEY , Dried Skimmed MILK , Dried Whey (MILK), Sugar, MILK proteins, Calcium Carbonate, Palm oil, Salt, Vitamins (C, Nicotin, E, Panthothenic Acid, B2, B1, Folic Acid, A, Biotin, D, B12)
Oreo® Cookie Pieces	WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, WHEAT Starch Glucose-Fructose syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin, Flavoring: Vanilla
Peanut Butter	Dry Roasted PEANUTS , Sugar, PEANUT Oil, and Salt
Salted Caramel	Corn syrup, Water, High fructose corn syrup, Sugar, Non-fat MILK , Heavy cream (MILK), Salt, natural flavor: Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, May contain, SOY .
Strawberry	Strawberry, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Pepper, Salt, Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity regulator (Citric Acid)
Vanilla Syrup	Sugar, Water, Natural Flavor, Vanilla Extracts, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Preservative: E202
OTHER ITEMS	
Bulk Peanuts without shell	PEANUTS , Salt
Bulk Vinegar	BARLEY Malt Vinegar, BARLEY Malt Extract
DRINKS (FREESTYLE and BOTTLED)	- Please Ask to Check the Freestyle Machine Screen and/or the Bottle Label

Five Guys Holdings, Inc. makes every attempt to identify ingredients which may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. However, there is always a risk of contamination. There is a possibility that manufacturers of foods we use could change the formulation at any time, without notice. There is also a risk of cross contamination due to the nature of our ingredients. Customers concerned with food allergies need to be aware of this risk. Five Guys International will not assume any liability for adverse reactions to foods consumed, or items one may come into contact with while eating at any Five Guys restaurant.

Oreo® is a registered trademark of Mondelez International Group, used with permission.

FIVE GUYS HOLDINGS, INC. ©2017 FGEI-352-1119-ENG-LUX

GUIDE DES ALLERGÈNES

À UTILISER UNIQUEMENT EN LUXEMBOURG

	FRUITS À COQUE	ARACHIDES	GRAINES DE SÉSAME	LAIT	ŒUFS	LUPIN	SOJA	CÉRÉALES CONTENANT DU	POISSON	CRUSTACÉS	CÉLÉRI	MOLLUSQUES	ANHYDRIDE SULFUREUX ET	MOUTARDE
VIANDE														
Bacon				1			1							
Steak de bœuf haché				1			1							
Hot-dog				1			✓							
PAIN														
Pain à hamburger			✓	✓	✓		✓	✓						
Pain à hot-dog			2	✓	✓		✓	✓						
FRITES														
Frites - frites à l'huile ARACHIDE		✓											1	
Condiment cajun											✓			
GARNITURES														
Sauce BBQ														✓
Fromage				✓			1							
Poivrons verts														
Champignons grillés			1	1	1		1	1						
Sauce piquante														
Sauce brune HP								✓						
Piments jalapeños														
Ketchup											✓			
Laitue														
Mayonnaise					✓									✓
Moutarde														✓
Oignons														
Oignons grillés			1	1	1		1	1						
Cornichons														✓
Relish														
Tomates														
MILKSHAKES														
Base milkshake Five Guys		1		✓			1	1						
Crème Fouettée		1		✓			1	1						
Banane		1		1			1	1						
Chocolat		1		✓			✓	1						
Cerise		1		1			1	1						
Café		1		1			1	1						
Lait malté		1		✓			1	✓						
Morceaux de biscuits Oreo®		1		1			✓	✓						
Beurre de cacahuète		✓		1			1	1						
Caramel salé		1		✓			2	1						
Fraise		1		1			1	1						
Sirop de vanille		1		1			1	1						
AUTRES INGRÉDIENTS														
Salées cacahuètes grillées en coques		✓												
Vinaigre de malt								✓						
BOISSONS (FREESTYLE AND BOTTLED) • Demandez à vérifier l'écran de la machine Freestyle et / ou l'étiquette de la bouteille														

✓ Contient cet allergène.

1 N'est pas approprié pour les personnes allergiques à cet allergène du fait des méthodes de préparation et/ou de cuisson utilisées.

2 N'est pas approprié pour les personnes allergiques à cet allergène du fait des méthodes de fabrication.

OREO® est une marque déposée de Mondelez International Group, utilisée avec autorisation.

FIVE GUYS HOLDINGS, INC. ©2017 FGEI-352-1119-FRE-LUX

Five Guys s'efforce d'identifier les ingrédients susceptibles de causer des réactions allergiques chez les personnes sujettes aux allergies alimentaires. Nous nous attachons à informer notre personnel de production alimentaire sur la gravité des allergies alimentaires. Il existe cependant toujours un risque de contamination. Les fabricants de produits alimentaires avec lesquels nous travaillons peuvent modifier à tout moment la composition sans préavis. Il existe également un risque de contamination croisée en raison de la nature de nos allergies. Les clients sujets aux allergies alimentaires doivent être conscients de ce risque. Five Guys n'assume aucune responsabilité en cas de réactions indésirables aux aliments consommés ou aux ingrédients avec lesquels les clients sont susceptibles d'entrer en contact lors d'une consommation dans un restaurant Five Guys.

GUIDE DES INGRÉDIENTS À UTILISER UNIQUEMENT EN LUXEMBOURG

VIANDE	
Bacon	Proc., Régulateur d'acidité, Sodium Lactate, Sel, Sucre, stabilisateurs, Triphosphates, antioxydant : Sodium bisascorbate, Conservateur : Sodium Nitrite
Steak de bœuf haché	Bœuf haché
Hot-dog	Eau, sel, épices, extraits d'épices : stabilisateurs : diphosphate disodique, acétate de sodium ; sirop de glucose, dextrose, assaisonnement : antioxydant : acide ascorbique ; conservateur : nitrate de sodium, protéine de soja, fumée de bois de hêtre
PAIN	
Pain à hamburger	Maïze painnet (et fabriqué à partir d'une recette exclusive. Ses principaux ingrédients sont les suivants : farine de BLÉ , eau, sucre, matières grasses végétales, LAIT , levure sèche, ŒUFS , gélules de SÉSAME , sel, farine de SOJA ; correcteur d'acidité ; carbonate de calcium, vinaigre d'alcool
Pain à hot-dog	Maïze painnet (et fabriqué à partir d'une recette exclusive. Ses principaux ingrédients sont les suivants : farine de BLÉ , eau, sucre, matières grasses végétales, LAIT , levure sèche, ŒUFS , sel, farine de SOJA ; correcteur d'acidité ; carbonate de sodium, vinaigre d'alcool. Peut contenir des grains de SÉSAME
FRITES	
Frites	Pommes de terre, huile D'ARACHIDE , sel
Condiment callun	All, sel, oignon, paprika, origan, poivre blanc, poivre de Cayenne, graines de CELERI , huile de colza
GARNITURES	
Sauce BBQ	Vinaigre distillé, sucre, pâte de tomate, eau, moutasse, sel, son de MOUTARDE , extrait de tamarin, arôme de fumée ; conservateur : benzoate de sodium, épices, poudre d'ail, poudre d'oignon
Fromage	Fromage cheddar LAIT , eau, beurre LAIT , fromage LAIT , protéines de LAIT , poudre de lactosérum LAIT , sel (émulsifiant (citrate trisodique), arôme naturel de fromage LAIT), sel ; correcteur d'acidité : acide lactique ; conservateur : acide lactique ; colorants : Béta-carotène, extrait de paprika ; anti-agglomérant : lecitine de tournesol
Poivrons verts	Poivrons verts
Champignons grillés	Champignons, eau, sucre, sel ; correcteurs d'acidité : acide citrique, acide ascorbique
Sauce piquante	Piments de Cayenne, vinaigre d'alcool, eau, sel, poudre d'ail
Sauce bruns HP	Tomates, vinaigre de maïs (ORGE), moutasse, sirop de glucose-fructose, vinaigre d'alcool, sucre, dattes, farine de maïs, farine de SEIGLE, sel, épices, arômes, tamarin
Piments jalapeño	Piments jalapeño
Ketchup	Tomates, vinaigre d'alcool, sucre, sel, extraits d'épices et de plantes (CELERI)
Latlue	Latlue
Miyonaise	Huile de SOJA , jaune d'ŒUF, vinaigre d'alcool, sucre, vinaigre de cidre, sel, graines de MOUTARDE broyées, antioxydant (EDTA calcium-disodique), épice
Moutarde	Vinaigre d'alcool, eau, graines de MOUTARDE , sel, carouma, paprika, épice, arôme, poudre d'ail
Oignons	Oignons
Coriandons	Coriandre, eau, vinaigre d'alcool sel ; agent affermissant : chlorure de calcium ; conservateur : benzoate de sodium, arôme d'aneth et autres arômes (MOUTARDE) ; émulsifiant : gomme arabique
Relish	Comichon, sucre, vinaigre d'alcool, eau, sel, arômes ; stabilisateur : gomme xanthane
Tomates	Tomates
MILKSHAKES	
Base milkshake Five Guys	LAIT écrémé reconstitué (LAIT), crème (LAIT), sucre, eau, dextrose, solides du LAIT (LAIT), émulsifiants : mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras, esters de propylène glycol d'acides gras ; stabilisateurs : carraghénane, gomme de guar, gomme cellulose, arôme naturel
Crème Foualetté	Crème (LAIT), gaz propulseurs : N ₂ , N ₂ ; émulsifiant : mono- et diglycérides ; stabilisateur : carraghénane
Barane	Banane, sucre, eau, sel
Chocolat	Sucre, eau, sucre inverti, cacao transformé par alkali, chocolat non sucré, extraits d'orange, graisse de lait et crème (pour préserver la fraîcheur), lecitine de SOJA , sirop de glucose, chocolat nature (mousse de cacao, sucre, beurre de cacao, arôme naturel de vanille, cacao maigre en poudre ; stabilisateur : amidon de maïs creux, LAIT concentré écrémé sucré, beurre LAIT ; émulsifiant : hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, arôme naturel) ; conservateur : sorbate de potassium.
Caféise	Caféisse, sucre, eau, sirop de glucose, jus de cerises sures ; colorant : anthocyanes ; correcteur d'acidité : Acide citrique, arômes
Café	Café, eau
Lait Malé	*Farine de BLÉ (contient du carbonate du carbonate de calcium, pyrophosphate ferrique, niacine et Vitamine B1), ORGE mûlé, LAIT écrémé en poudre, lactosérum sec (LAIT), sucre, protéines de LAIT , carbonate de calcium, huile de palme, sel, vitamines (C, niacine, E, acide panthothénique, B6, B2, B1), acide lactique, A, Biotine, D, B12)
Morceaux de biscuits OREO®	Farine de BLÉ , sucre, huile de palme, cacao maigre en poudre, amidon de BLÉ , sirop de glucose-fructose ; agents levants : hydrogénocarbonate d'ammonium, hydrogénocarbonate de sodium, sel ; émulsifiants : lecitine de SOJA , lecitine de tournesol ; arôme : vanilline
Beurre de cacahuète	ARACHIDES grillées à sec, sucre, huile D'ARACHIDE et sel
Caramel salé	Sirop de maïs, eau, sirop de maïs à haute teneur en fructose, sucre, LAIT écrémé, crème épaisse (LAIT) ; sel, arôme naturel ; pectine, phosphate disodique. Peut contenir du SOJA .
Fraise	Fraise, jus de citron, sucre, poivre, sel, sucre, eau
Sirop de vanille	Sucre, eau, arôme naturel, extraits de vanille, jus de citron concentré, conservateur : E202
AUTRES INGRÉDIENTS	
Sables cacahuètes grillées en coques	ARACHIDES , sel
Vinaigre de maïs	Vinaigre de maïs d' ORGE , extrait de maïs d' ORGE
BOISSONS (FREESTYLE AND BOTTLED)	Demandez à vérifier l'écran de la machine Freestyle et/ou l'étiquette de la bouteille
Five Guys s'efforce d'identifier les ingrédients susceptibles de causer des réactions allergiques chez les personnes sujettes aux allergies alimentaires. Nous nous attachons à informer notre personnel de production alimentaire sur la gravité des allergies alimentaires. Il existe cependant toujours un risque de contamination. Les fabricants de produits alimentaires avec lesquels nous travaillons peuvent modifier à tout moment la composition sans préavis. Il existe également un risque de contamination croisée en raison de la nature de nos ingrédients. Les clients sujets aux allergies alimentaires doivent être conscients de ce risque. Five Guys n'assume aucune responsabilité en cas de réactions indésirables aux aliments consommés ou aux ingrédients avec lesquels les clients sont susceptibles d'entrer en contact lors d'une consommation dans un restaurant Five Guys. OREO® est une marque déposée de Mondelez International Group, utilisée avec autorisation.	